April 30, 2025

CAROL STREAM PUBLIC LIBRARY

CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 5 -

Net (Expense)

Revenue and

Change in

Operating Capital Net Position

Charges Grants and Grants and Governmental

FUNCTIONS/PROGRAMS Expenses for Services Contributions Contributions Activities

PRIMARY GOVERNMENT

Governmental Activities
Culture and Recreation 4,149,957$   28,085$   59,183$   -$   (4,062,689)$

Total Governmental Activities 4,149,957   28,085   59,183   -   (4,062,689)

TOTAL PRIMARY GOVERNMENT 4,149,957$   28,085$   59,183$   -$   (4,062,689)

General Revenues
   Taxes
   Property 3,851,045
   Replacement 55,748
   Investment Income 231,571
   Impact Fees 1,530
   Miscellaneous 1,981
   Donations 5,606

   Total 4,147,481

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 84,792

NET POSITION, MAY 1
  AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED 7,498,876

   Change in accounting principle (91,742)

NET POSITION, MAY 1, AS RESTATED 7,407,134

NET POSITION, APRIL 30 7,491,926$

Program Revenues

CAROL STREAM PUBLIC LIBRARY

CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS

 STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended April 30, 2025

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 6 -

Capital Nonmajor Total

Maintenance Governmental Governmental

General and Repair Funds Funds

Cash and Investments 2,305,094$   2,023,287$   361,783$   4,690,164$
Receivables (Net, Where Applicable,
  of Allowances for Uncollectibles)

Property Taxes 3,277,438   -   456,881   3,734,319
Other Receivable 3,007   -   -   3,007

Prepaid Items 11,195   -   -   11,195

TOTAL ASSETS 5,596,734$   2,023,287$   818,664$   8,438,685$

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 1,990$   -$   -$   1,990$
Accrued Payroll 100,334   -   -   100,334

Total Liabilities 102,324   -   -   102,324

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable Revenue - Property Taxes 3,277,438   -   456,881   3,734,319

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,277,438   -   456,881   3,734,319

 Total Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources 3,379,762   -   456,881   3,836,643

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable
Prepaid Items 11,195   -   -   11,195

Restricted
Liability Insurance -   -   16,760   16,760
Social Security -   -   78,758   78,758
Retirement Benefits -   -   152,070   152,070
Audit -   -   4,371   4,371
Working Cash -   -   57,860   57,860

Assigned
Capital Maintenance and Repair -   2,023,287   -   2,023,287
Debt Service -   -   1,964   1,964
Retirement Benefits -   -   50,000   50,000

Unassigned 2,205,777   -   -   2,205,777

Total Fund Balances 2,216,972   2,023,287   361,783   4,602,042

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

  OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 5,596,734$   2,023,287$   818,664$   8,438,685$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS

OF RESOURCES AND  FUND BALANCES

April 30, 2025

ASSETS

CAROL STREAM PUBLIC LIBRARY

CAROL STREAM, ILLINOIS

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
- 7 -

FUND BALANCES OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 4,602,042$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
  net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
  resources and, therefore, are not reported in the governmental
  funds 4,334,596

Total other postemployment liabilities for the OPEB is shown as